
SENATE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

Amendments proposed by Senate Committee on Revenue and Fiscal Affairs to Original Senate Bill No. 648 by Senator Dorsey-Colomb

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

2 On page 6, line 6, change "**purchase, lease, or otherwise**" to "**purchase, or lease**"

3 AMENDMENT NO. 2

4 On page 7, between lines 14 and 15 insert the following:

5 **"(14) To levy sales taxes, or hotel occupancy taxes within the district or**
6 **any combination of such taxes, above and in addition to any other sales taxes,**
7 **or hotel occupancy taxes, or combination of such taxes, then in existence or**
8 **permitted to be in existence within the district, in an amount as may be**
9 **determined by the board with the approved written consent of the owners of**
10 **immovable property in the district, all in addition to the powers authorized**
11 **pursuant to Paragraph (12) of this Subsection and pursuant to R.S. 33:9038.39,**
12 **subject to the limitations and prohibitions of the Louisiana Constitution."**

13 AMENDMENT NO. 3

14 On page 7, line 20, delete "**the use,**"

15 AMENDMENT NO. 4

16 On page 9, line 6, delete "**district.**" and insert:

17 **"district; provided, however, that if the district elects to levy and collect any of**
18 **the taxes authorized in this Section, such levy shall not be deemed to supersede**
19 **or be in lieu of the occupancy tax authorized by R.S. 33:4574.1.1(A)(6) relating**
20 **to Visit Baton Rouge regardless of whether such occupancy tax is pledged or**
21 **dedicated to secure debt or bonds that have been authorized and the proceeds**
22 **of the avails of the occupancy taxes authorized in R.S. 33:4574.1.1(A)(6) shall**
23 **be dispersed and used for the purposes set forth therein and as further provided**
24 **in R.S. 33:4574.1.1(L)."**

25 AMENDMENT NO. 5

26 On page 10, line 21, change "**fifty**" to "**thirty**"